
Secure Detention Beds and 
Mental Health Services, or 

Lack Thereof 
 
 

Claire Pulver, Esq. 
Robert Fisher, Esq. 

  



 

























 County  Address  24-7 Phone Number/Director 
 Contact 

 Secure 
 Detention 
 Bed 
 Capacity 
 M/F 

 Specialized 
 Secure Bed 
 Capacity 
 M/F 

Albany Capital District Youth 
Detention Center, Inc. 
(CDYCI)838 Albany 
Shaker Rd Loudonville, 
NY 12211 

24/7 intake number: 518-456-
9399, ext. 234 
 
Director: Raymond Wilcox 
 RWilcox@berkshirefarm.org 

24 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

24 
Male/ Female 
(SD/SSD) 

Erie Erie County Juvenile 
Detention 
 
810 E. Ferry St. Buffalo 
NY 14211 

24/7 intake number: 
716-923-4062 
 
Director: Kenneth Simmons 
 Kenneth.Simmons@erie.gov 

46 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

46 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

Monroe Monroe County Juvenile 
Detention 
 
400 Rush- Scottsville Rd. 
Rush, NY 14543 

24/7 intake number: 
585-753-5940 
 
Director: Kenneth Urbanik 
 Kenneth.Urbanik@dfa.state.ny. 
 us 

38 
male/female 
(SD/SSD) 

38 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

Nassau Nassau Juvenile 
Detention 
 
61 Carman Ave 
Westbury, NY 11590 

24/7 intake number 516-571- 
9260 
 
Director: LaQuetta Robbins- 
Kennedy 
 lrobbins@nassaucountyny.gov 

16 
male/female 
(SD) 

N/A 

NYC Crossroads 
 
17 Bristol St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11212 

24/7 intake number: 
212 442-7100 
 
Director: Aisha Shannon 
 Aisha.Shannon@acs.nyc.gov 

119 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

119 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

NYC Horizon 
 
560 Brook Ave 
Bronx, NY 10038 

24/7 intake number: 718-292-
0065 
 
Director: Aiyanna Allman- 
Wooten 

121 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

121 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 
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   Aiyana.allman- 

 wooten@acs.nyc.gov 
  

Onondaga Hillbrook Juvenile 
Detention 
 
4949 Velasko Rd. 
Syracuse, NY 13215 

24/7 intake number: 315-435-
1421 
 
Director: Omar Osbourne 
 OmarOsbourne@ongov.net 

51 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

51 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

Westchester Woodfield Juvenile 
Detention 
 
20 Hammond House Rd 
Valhalla, NY 10595 

24/7 intake number 914-231- 
1103 
Director: 
Dean DeKranis 
 
ddekranis@childrensvillage.or
g 

24 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 

24 
Male/Female 
(SD/SSD) 
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